The decision of the High Court is accordingly set aside
and the    appeal     is    allowed by  granting relief to the
appellants as prayed for in their writ petition.  Costs to be
paid by the respondent-State to  the appellants jointly
assessed at Rs.15000/-( Rupees fifteen thousand only).

.J.
                                           (S. Rajendra Babu)

..J.
                                          (Ruma Pal)
February 27, 2002